OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET BEREA, OHIO 44017

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

INVITATION NO. 4303

The Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission will receive Sealed Bids to perform its requirements for Motorist Safety Patrol and Incident Response Services on the Ohio Turnpike during various shifts and within given zones for a term of one (1) year with the Commission having the option to renew for two (2) additional one (1) year periods, will be received in the office of the Procurement Manager at the principal office of the Commission, Ohio Turnpike Administration Building, 682 Prospect Street, Berea, Ohio 44017, until 2:00 P.M. (Eastern Time), August 7, 2017.

At said hour all Bids will be publicly opened and read.

Each Bid must be on the form prescribed by the Commission and must comply with the terms and conditions set forth in the Contract Documents. The General Terms and Conditions, Specifications, Special Provisions, Bid, Affidavit, Contract and Performance Bond are on file and available to any interested person in the aforesaid Procurement Manager's office. These documents will be forwarded, upon request via email to purchasing@ohioturnpike.org and without charge, to any prospective Bidder

The Small Business Enterprise Goal (including DBE and EDGE) is waived.

Each Bid must be accompanied by a <u>Combination Bid Guaranty and Performance Bond</u> in the amounts described on the Bid Form Instructions on Page 5b, or a <u>certified check, cashier's check or letter of credit on a solvent bank, payable to the order of the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission, <u>in an amount described on the Bid Form Instructions on Page 5b.</u> These Bid Guaranty requirements are in conformance with the Ohio Revised Code Section 5537.07.</u>

The award of the Contract, if any award be made, will be to the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder therefor whose Bid complies with all the prescribed requirements. The Commission reserves the right to reject any and all Bids and to waive minor technicalities or minor irregularities.

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

D.R. 7(24 & 31)2017